Alcohol and Tobacco Tax and Trade Bureau

National Revenue Center Report Date:
Statistical Report - Distilled Spirit
Reporting Period: January 2007 Report Symbol:

TTB S 5110-01-2007

Current Year
Cumulative Year to
Current Month Date
Net Production
Whisky 9,074,809 9,074,809
Brandy 797,016 797,016
Rum, Gin and Vodka 620,515 620,515
Alcohol 177,359,609 177,359,609
Production Total 187,851,949 187,851,949
Withdrawals
Taxable 22,696,202 22,696,202
Tax Free
For addition to wine Total 497,587 497,587
For export, transfer to CBW & FTZ* 6,142,189 6,142,189
For use US, Hospital, Education 173,859 173,859
For research, testing 2,027 2,027
Tax Free Total 6,815,662 6,815,662
*CBW=Custom's Bonded Warehouse; FTZ=Foreign Trade Zone
End-of-Month Inventory
Whisky 415,776,898
Brandy 42,637,096
Rum, Gin and Vodka 6,731,338
Alcohol and Spirits 53,732,267
Miscellaneous 613,722
Total 519,491,321
Materials used in Production (pounds)
Corn 1,165,453,131 1,165,453,131
Rye 13,801,629 13,801,629
Malt, Barley & Other 10,541,411 10,541,411
Wheat & Sorghum 3,817,779 3,817,779
Total Grain 1,193,613,950 1,193,613,950

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.

This data is not final and may need to be amended

Data does not contain re-distillation

All figures are in proof gallons (pg) unless otherwise specified--A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which
contains 50 percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees
Fahrenheit as unity, or the alcoholic equivalent thereof.
http://www.tth.gov



STATISTICAL REPORT - DISTILLED SPIRITS

Bottled For Domestic Use (in wine gallons)
Whisky
Brandy
Imported Rum: Puerto Rican
Virgin Islands
Others
Gin
Vodka
Cordials
Cocktails
Tequila
Alcohol & Neutral Spirits & Miscellaneous
Non-Whisky Total
Total Whisky & Non-Whisky

Bottled in Bond for Domestic Use (in wine gallons)
Total

Bottled for Export
Whisky
Rum, Gin, Vodka, Tequila and Alcohol
Brandy, Cordials, Cocktails, and Misc.
Total
Grand Total

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.

Current Month

5,841,124
1,156,782
2,372,652
580,189
292,748
1,268,974
7,532,531
5,120,856
459,879
1,225,057
823,847
20,833,515
26,674,639

61,077

1,760,993
184,964
152,544

2,098,501

28,834,217

This data is not final and may need to be amended

Data does not contain re-distillation
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All figures are in proof gallons (pg) unless otherwise specified--A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which
contains 50 percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees

Fahrenheit as unity, or the alcoholic equivalent thereof.
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STATISTICAL REPORT - DISTILLED SPIRITS

Spirits Dumped to Processing
Alcohol and Neutral Spirits
Imported Whisky
Domestic Whisky

Brandy

Imported Rum: Puerto Rican
Virgin Islands
Other

Gin

Vodka

Cordials, Cocktails and Misc.

Tequila

Total

Other Ingredients Mixed with Spirits
Wine
Alcohol Flavoring Materials

Bottled Imports
Imported Whisky
Imported Rum: Puerto Rican
Virgin Islands
Other
Alcohol, Neutral Spirits, Gin and Vodka
Brandy, Cordials, Cocktails and Misc.
Tequila
Total

Operations at Denaturing Facility
Completely Denatured Alcohol
Production
Withdrawals: Other than Fuel
Fuel
Used in Manufacture of Articles
Ending Inventory

Specially Denatured Alcohol and Rum
Production
Withdrawals
Used in Manufacture of Articles
Ending Inventory

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.
This data is not final and may need to be amended
Data does not contain re-distillation

Current Month

7,705,343
2,094,282
5,374,587
1,646,770
2,015,566
412,726
168,336
690,799
748,246
663,865
1,262,927
22,783,447

1,448,345
234,734

1,970,366
1,781,841
326,471
171,773
148,964
874,754
1,023,478
6,297,647

103,655,567
21,658,767
84,104,301

281,749
28,810,570

21,314,321
15,748,131
4,025,187
2,855,652
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All figures are in proof gallons (pg) unless otherwise specified--A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which
contains 50 percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees

Fahrenheit as unity, or the alcoholic equivalent thereof.
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