

Alcohol and Tobacco Tax and Trade Bureau National Revenue Center Report Date:

Statistical Report - Distilled Spirit

Report Symbol: Reporting Period: January 2007

TTB S 5110-01-2007

1,193,613,950

Current Year
Cumulative Year to
T

		Cumulative Year to	
	Current Month	Date	
Net Production			
Whisky	9,074,809	9,074,809	
Brandy	797,016	797,016	
Rum, Gin and Vodka	620,515	620,515	
Alcohol	177,359,609	177,359,609	
Production Total	187,851,949	187,851,949	
Withdrawals			
Taxable	22,696,202	22,696,202	
Tax Free			
For addition to wine Total	497,587	497,587	
For export, transfer to CBW & FTZ*	6,142,189	6,142,189	
For use US, Hospital, Education	173,859	173,859	
For research, testing	2,027	2,027	
Tax Free Total	6,815,662	6,815,662	
*CBW=Custom's Bonded Warehouse; FTZ=H	Foreign Trade Zone		
End-of-Month Inventory			
Whisky	415,776,898		
Brandy	42,637,096		
Rum, Gin and Vodka	6,731,338		
Alcohol and Spirits	53,732,267		
Miscellaneous	613,722		
Total	519,491,321		
Materials used in Production (pounds)			
Corn	1,165,453,131	1,165,453,131	
Rye	13,801,629	13,801,629	
Malt, Barley & Other	10,541,411	10,541,411	
Wheat & Sorghum	3,817,779	3,817,779	

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.

This data is not final and may need to be amended

Data does not contain re-distillation

Total Grain

All figures are in proof gallons (pg) unless otherwise specified--A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which contains 50 percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees Fahrenheit as unity, or the alcoholic equivalent thereof. http://www.ttb.gov

1,193,613,950

		Current Year
	Current Month	Cumulative Year to Date
Bottled For Domestic Use (in wine gallons)	Current Month	Date
Whisky	5,841,124	5,841,124
Brandy	1,156,782	1,156,782
•	, ,	
Imported Rum: Puerto Rican	2,372,652	2,372,652
Virgin Islands	580,189	580,189
Others	292,748	292,748
Gin	1,268,974	1,268,974
Vodka	7,532,531	7,532,531
Cordials	5,120,856	5,120,856
Cocktails	459,879	459,879
Tequila	1,225,057	1,225,057
Alcohol & Neutral Spirits & Miscellaneous	823,847	823,847
Non-Whisky Total	20,833,515	20,833,515
Total Whisky & Non-Whisky	26,674,639	26,674,639
Bottled in Bond for Domestic Use (in wine gallons	8)	
Total	61,077	61,077
Bottled for Export		
Whisky	1,760,993	1,760,993
Rum, Gin, Vodka, Tequila and Alcohol	184,964	184,964
Brandy, Cordials, Cocktails, and Misc.	152,544	152,544
Total	2,098,501	2,098,501
Grand Total	28,834,217	28,834,217

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.

This data is not final and may need to be amended

Data does not contain re-distillation

All figures are in proof gallons (pg) unless otherwise specified--A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which contains 50 percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees Fahrenheit as unity, or the alcoholic equivalent thereof.

http://www.ttb.gov

		Current Year Cumulative Year to
G. H. D. H. D.	Current Month	Date
Spirits Dumped to Processing	7 705 242	7 705 242
Alcohol and Neutral Spirits	7,705,343	7,705,343
Imported Whisky	2,094,282	2,094,282
Domestic Whisky	5,374,587	5,374,587
Brandy	1,646,770	1,646,770
Imported Rum: Puerto Rican	2,015,566	2,015,566
Virgin Islands	412,726	412,726
Other	168,336	168,336
Gin	690,799	690,799
Vodka	748,246	748,246
Cordials, Cocktails and Misc.	663,865	663,865
Tequila	1,262,927	1,262,927
Total	22,783,447	22,783,447
Other Ingredients Mixed with Spirits		
Wine	1,448,345	1,448,345
Alcohol Flavoring Materials	234,734	234,734
Bottled Imports		
Imported Whisky	1,970,366	1,970,366
Imported Rum: Puerto Rican	1,781,841	1,781,841
Virgin Islands	326,471	326,471
Other	171,773	171,773
Alcohol, Neutral Spirits, Gin and Vodka	148,964	148,964
Brandy, Cordials, Cocktails and Misc.	874,754	874,754
Tequila	1,023,478	1,023,478
Total	6,297,647	6,297,647
Operations at Denaturing Facility Completely Denatured Alcohol		
Production	103,655,567	103,655,567
Withdrawals: Other than Fuel	21,658,767	21,658,767
Fuel	84,104,301	84,104,301
Used in Manufacture of Articles	281,749	281,749
Ending Inventory	28,810,570	
Specially Denatured Alcohol and Rum		
Production	21,314,321	21,314,321
Withdrawals	15,748,131	15,748,131
Used in Manufacture of Articles	4,025,187	4,025,187
Ending Inventory	2,855,652	

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.

This data is not final and may need to be amended

Data does not contain re-distillation

All figures are in proof gallons (pg) unless otherwise specified--A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which contains 50 percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees Fahrenheit as unity, or the alcoholic equivalent thereof. http://www.ttb.gov